
Benedictine Mesa (2-4-3) -vs- Arizona Christian (3-3-3)
9/20/2019 at Phoenix, AZ (Reach 11)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:41 (YELLOW), #11 SANCHEZ, Damian (ACU)   33:08 (YELLOW), #7 MACHO, Lukas (ACU)   

Date: 9/20/2019
Attendance: 114
Stadium: Reach 11
Officials: Referee, Melissa Beck   Asst. Referee, Mauro
Cruz   Nicholas Gastelum   Scorer, Tim Gooszen   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Benedictine Mesa 0 1 0 0 1
Arizona Christian 0 1 0 0 1

Benedictine Mesa 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Angel Ramirez 0 0 0 0 110
D 3 Mitch McLeod 0 0 0 0 110
D 4 Herber Mena 0 0 0 0 110
MF 6 Raul Sanchez 1 0 0 0 110
F 7 Bobby Baca 3 1 0 0 110
MF 9 Omar Parra 1 1 0 0 56
F 10 Momodou Kinteh 4 2 0 0 58
F 12 Nathan Reyes 0 0 0 0 28
D 15 Quinn Rankin 2 0 0 0 101
MF 28 Ulysses Torres 3 2 1 0 42
MF 29 Nico Davis 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
11 Junior Sewell 2 1 0 0 52
13 Adam Rodriquez 1 0 0 0 0
17 Ramazan Umusomi 1 1 0 0 9
18 Dylan Jones 1 0 0 0 63
21 John Igulu 1 1 0 0 27
22 Steve Mendoza 0 0 0 0 74
32 Donovahnn Duhaney 2 1 0 0 62

Totals 23 11 1 0 1212

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Angel Ramirez 110:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Arizona Christian 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 ORTIZ, Matthew 0 0 0 0 110
D 2 LIVINGSTON, Rhett 0 0 0 0 71
D 3 RIVAS, Ricardo 0 0 0 0 85
MF 7 MACHO, Lukas 2 2 0 0 84
MF 8 VALENZUELA, Jesus 3 1 0 0 49
F 9 LOPEZ, German 6 4 1 0 86
F 11 SANCHEZ, Damian 1 0 0 0 40
MF 15 SERRANO, Nestor 0 0 0 0 110
MF 18 DAWOOD, David 1 1 0 0 73
F 22 JONNA, Daniel 1 0 0 0 26
MF 24 RENTERIA, Jurgen 0 0 0 0 44

Substitutes
4 VASQUEZ, Miguel 0 0 0 0 42
6 MEALE, Marcello 0 0 0 0 39
10 SEGURA, Alex 3 0 0 0 64
12 VALTIERRA, Alberto 1 0 0 0 64
16 ABBITT, Dalton 1 0 0 0 35
19 VALENZUELA, Carlos 0 0 0 1 67
21 GARCIA, Edwin 0 0 0 0 2
23 HERNANDEZ, Christian 0 0 0 0 41
29 MOLTER, Ethan 0 0 0 0 50

Totals 19 8 1 1 1182

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 ORTIZ, Matthew 110:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Benedictine Mesa 8 10 1 4 23
Arizona Christian 6 9 0 4 19

Saves By Period
Benedictine Mesa 3 2 0 2 7
Arizona Christian 3 6 0 1 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Benedictine Mesa 0 3 0 0 3
Arizona Christian 2 0 0 1 3

Fouls By Period
Benedictine Mesa 2 7 1 1 11
Arizona Christian 5 6 1 1 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

63:33 BENU Ulysses Torres
GOAL by BENU Ulysses Torres (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 1 for season.

71:56 ACU LOPEZ, German VALENZUELA, Carlos

GOAL by ACU LOPEZ, German, Assist by
VALENZUELA, Carlos, goal number 7 for
season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ACU ORTIZ, Matthew at goalie for Arizona Christian.
00:00 BENU Angel Ramirez at goalie for Benedictine Mesa.
02:37 ACU Shot by ACU JONNA, Daniel HIGH.
07:31 ACU Header Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
08:20 ACU Shot by ACU VALENZUELA, Jesus HIGH.
10:39 ACU Shot by ACU MACHO, Lukas, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
10:58 ACU Corner kick by ACU SANCHEZ, Damian [10:58].
11:42 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
12:17 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
14:32 BENU Shot by BENU Ulysses Torres BLOCKED.
18:31 BENU Shot by BENU Momodou Kinteh WIDE RIGHT.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
23:00 BENU Shot by BENU Momodou Kinteh, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
26:03 BENU BENU substitution: Steve Mendoza for Omar Parra.
26:03 ACU ACU substitution: VALENZUELA, Carlos for SANCHEZ, Damian.
26:03 ACU ACU substitution: ABBITT, Dalton for JONNA, Daniel.
26:03 ACU ACU substitution: VALTIERRA, Alberto for RIVAS, Ricardo.
27:52 BENU Shot by BENU Bobby Baca, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
28:06 BENU BENU substitution: Donovahnn Duhaney for Momodou Kinteh.
28:06 BENU BENU substitution: Junior Sewell for Nathan Reyes.
28:41 ACU Yellow card on ACU SANCHEZ, Damian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
31:22 ACU Corner kick by ACU VALENZUELA, Carlos [31:22].
31:37 BENU Shot by BENU Donovahnn Duhaney, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
31:54 BENU BENU substitution: John Igulu for Ulysses Torres.
31:54 ACU ACU substitution: SEGURA, Alex for LOPEZ, German.
31:54 ACU ACU substitution: VASQUEZ, Miguel for RENTERIA, Jurgen.
33:08 ACU Yellow card on ACU MACHO, Lukas.
35:42 BENU Shot by BENU Bobby Baca WIDE.
35:50 ACU ACU substitution: HERNANDEZ, Christian for VALENZUELA, Jesus.
38:31 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
39:30 BENU Shot by BENU Junior Sewell WIDE.
39:41 BENU BENU substitution: Dylan Jones for John Igulu.
39:41 ACU ACU substitution: MOLTER, Ethan for MACHO, Lukas.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
41:15 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex WIDE.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
44:41 BENU Shot by BENU Donovahnn Duhaney WIDE.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BENU
For BENU: #1  Angel Ramirez, #3  Mitch McLeod, #4  Herber Mena, #6  Raul Sanchez, #7  Bobby Baca, #11 Junior
Sewell, #15 Quinn Rankin, #18 Dylan Jones, #22 Steve Mendoza, #29 Nico Davis, #32 Donovahnn Duhaney.

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #0  ORTIZ, Matthew, #2  LIVINGSTON, Rhett, #4  VASQUEZ, Miguel, #10 SEGURA, Alex, #12 VALTIERRA,
Alberto, #15 SERRANO, Nestor, #16 ABBITT, Dalton, #18 DAWOOD, David, #19 VALENZUELA, Carlos, #23
HERNANDEZ, Christian, #29 MOLTER, Ethan.

47:26 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex WIDE.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: LIVINGSTON, Rhett for VASQUEZ, Miguel.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: RIVAS, Ricardo for LIVINGSTON, Rhett.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: MEALE, Marcello for SEGURA, Alex.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: MACHO, Lukas for VALTIERRA, Alberto.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: LOPEZ, German for SERRANO, Nestor.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: SEGURA, Alex for ABBITT, Dalton.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: VALTIERRA, Alberto for DAWOOD, David.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: SERRANO, Nestor for SERRANO, Nestor.
51:17 ACU ACU substitution: SERRANO, Nestor for VALENZUELA, Carlos.
53:40 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German WIDE.



-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
53:52 ACU Shot by ACU VALTIERRA, Alberto WIDE.
-- ACU ACU substitution: RENTERIA, Jurgen for.
55:48 ACU Shot by ACU SANCHEZ, Damian WIDE.
57:40 BENU Shot by BENU Omar Parra, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
57:54 BENU Shot by BENU Momodou Kinteh, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
58:18 BENU Corner kick by BENU Bobby Baca [58:18].
58:25 BENU Shot by BENU Quinn Rankin HIGH.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
59:39 ACU Shot by ACU VALENZUELA, Jesus WIDE.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
62:23 ACU Shot by ACU MACHO, Lukas, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
63:00 ACU ACU substitution: HERNANDEZ, Christian for VALENZUELA, Jesus.
63:33 BENU GOAL by BENU Ulysses Torres (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Benedictine Mesa 1, Arizona Christian 0
-- BENU *
64:12 ACU ACU substitution: SANCHEZ, Damian for VALENZUELA, Carlos.
64:12 ACU ACU substitution: HERNANDEZ, Christian for VALENZUELA, Jesus.
64:12 ACU ACU substitution: SEGURA, Alex for LOPEZ, German.
64:12 BENU BENU substitution: Donovahnn Duhaney for Omar Parra.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
67:23 BENU PENALTY KICK by BENU Ulysses Torres MISSED, save ORTIZ, Matthew.
68:25 ACU ACU substitution: LOPEZ, German for MACHO, Lukas.
68:25 ACU ACU substitution: VALENZUELA, Carlos for SANCHEZ, Damian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
70:03 BENU BENU substitution: Junior Sewell for Momodou Kinteh.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
71:56 ACU GOAL by ACU LOPEZ, German, Assist by VALENZUELA, Carlos, goal number 7 for season.

Benedictine Mesa 1, Arizona Christian 1
-- ACU *
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
72:28 BENU Shot by BENU John Igulu, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
76:01 BENU Shot by BENU Junior Sewell, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
76:16 BENU Corner kick by BENU Bobby Baca [76:16].
76:42 BENU Shot by BENU Raul Sanchez BLOCKED.
76:54 BENU Shot by BENU Bobby Baca WIDE.
77:03 ACU ACU substitution: MACHO, Lukas for DAWOOD, David.
77:03 ACU ACU substitution: VASQUEZ, Miguel for HERNANDEZ, Christian.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
79:40 ACU Shot by ACU SEGURA, Alex WIDE.
79:49 BENU BENU substitution: Momodou Kinteh for John Igulu.
79:49 BENU BENU substitution: Omar Parra for Junior Sewell.
82:06 BENU BENU substitution: John Igulu for Nathan Reyes.
84:48 BENU Shot by BENU Nico Davis, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
85:14 BENU Corner kick by BENU Bobby Baca [85:14].
85:51 ACU ACU substitution: DAWOOD, David for SEGURA, Alex.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
89:04 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 BENU
For BENU: #1  Angel Ramirez, #3  Mitch McLeod, #4  Herber Mena, #6  Raul Sanchez, #7  Bobby Baca, #9  Omar
Parra, #10 Momodou Kinteh, #15 Quinn Rankin, #18 Dylan Jones, #21 John Igulu, #22 Steve Mendoza.

90:00 ACU

For ACU: #0  ORTIZ, Matthew, #2  LIVINGSTON, Rhett, #3  RIVAS, Ricardo, #4  VASQUEZ, Miguel, #7  MACHO,
Lukas, #8  VALENZUELA, Jesus, #9  LOPEZ, German, #15 SERRANO, Nestor, #18 DAWOOD, David, #19
VALENZUELA, Carlos, #24 RENTERIA, Jurgen.

93:19 BENU Shot by BENU Quinn Rankin WIDE.
93:55 BENU BENU substitution: Bobby Baca for Quinn Rankin.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.



98:56 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:0
0 BENU

For BENU: #1  Angel Ramirez, #3  Mitch McLeod, #4  Herber Mena, #6  Raul Sanchez, #7  Bobby Baca, #9  Omar
Parra, #10 Momodou Kinteh, #17 Ramazan Umusomi, #18 Dylan Jones, #28 Ulysses Torres.

100:0
0 ACU

For ACU: #0  ORTIZ, Matthew, #2  LIVINGSTON, Rhett, #3  RIVAS, Ricardo, #9  LOPEZ, German, #10 SEGURA, Alex,
#11 SANCHEZ, Damian, #15 SERRANO, Nestor, #16 ABBITT, Dalton, #19 VALENZUELA, Carlos, #21 GARCIA, Edwin,
#24 RENTERIA, Jurgen.

102:2
4 ACU ACU substitution: VALENZUELA, Jesus for RENTERIA, Jurgen.
102:2
4 BENU BENU substitution: Quinn Rankin for Dylan Jones.
102:2
4 ACU ACU substitution: DAWOOD, David for GARCIA, Edwin.
102:5
6 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German BLOCKED.
103:1
6 ACU Corner kick by ACU SANCHEZ, Damian [103:16].
103:2
3 ACU Shot by ACU VALENZUELA, Jesus, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
104:0
5 BENU Shot by BENU Ramazan Umusomi, SAVE ORTIZ, Matthew.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
105:4
4 ACU Shot by ACU ABBITT, Dalton WIDE RIGHT.
106:0
3 ACU ACU substitution: MACHO, Lukas for VALENZUELA, Jesus.
-- BENU Foul on Benedictine Mesa.
107:4
3 BENU Shot by BENU Dylan Jones WIDE.
108:2
4 BENU BENU substitution: Dylan Jones for Quinn Rankin.
108:3
5 ACU Shot by ACU DAWOOD, David, SAVE Angel Ramirez.
108:4
3 BENU BENU substitution: John Igulu for Ramazan Umusomi.
108:4
3 BENU BENU substitution: Quinn Rankin for Dylan Jones.
109:4
3 BENU Shot by BENU Adam Rodriquez WIDE.
110:0
0 BENU Shot by BENU Momodou Kinteh BLOCKED.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


